A/D 581-40

1	. つ. つ.	
~)
\	,	
,	$\overline{}$	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 01 - 13 - 2006 OREC'T PCT/ PEON 2005 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies):		
1) JoséJoaquín FERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ 2) Javier FERNÁNDEZ GOMEZ; 3) Abel CUCURELLA RIPOLL;		Name: Pipo Systems, S.L.			
4) Rafael IBÀÑEZ LOSTAL; 5) Alfons GUELL FERRE		Address: <u>Parc Tecnològic del Vallès</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		08290 Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date(s): <u>06/09/05; 06/09/05;06/09/05;06/09/05</u>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: 06/09/05; 06/09/05;06/09/05;06/09/05 A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:					
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: <u>Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor		[X] Enclosed			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	s- <u>5803</u>		d to be charged to deposit account		
	1	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
Our Ref.: <u>932.1312</u>		500518			
- 175 75444565 10.00071 U35457		[X] Authorized	d to charge additional fees to deposit account		
(4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. One of the control of					
Dona C. Edwards, Reg. No.42,507 Name of Person Signing Signature June 30, 2005 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; [3]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

FERNÁNDEZ GOMEZ, José Joaquín, of Parc Tecnològic del Vallès, 08290

CERDANYOLA DEL VALLÈS; SPAIN

FERNÁNDEZ GOMEZ, Javier, of Parc Tecnològic del Vallès, 08290 CERDANYOLA

DEL VALLÈS; SPAIN

CUCURELLA RIPOLL, Abel, of Parc Tecnològic del Vallès, 08290 CERDANYOLA DEL

VALLÈS; SPAIN

IBÁÑEZ LOSTAL, Rafael, of Parc Tecnològic del Vallès, 08290 CERDANYOLA DEL

VALLĖS; SPAIN

GUELL FERRE, Alfons, of Parc Tecnològic del Vallès, 08290 CERDANYOLA DEL

VALLÈS; SPAIN

is the inventor of a new and useful

SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE HARNESSING AND COMPLEMENTED CONVERSION OF ENERGY FROM SEA WAVES

for which an application for a United States Patent is submitted herewith, and

WHEREAS, PIPO SYSTEMS, S.L., of Parc Tecnològic del Vallès; 08290 Cerdanyola del Vallès;

Spain

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one

dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application

and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said

invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and

enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: FERNÁNDEZ GOMEZ, José Joaquín

Signature:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0149 NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: FERNÁNDEZ GOMEZ, Javier

Signature:

Date:

9-06-05

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: CUCURELLA RIPOLL, Abel

Signature:

Date:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:
Name: HBANEZ LOSTAL Rafael

Signature:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: GUELL FERRE, Alfons

RECORDED: 06/30/2005

Signature:

Date:

PATENT FFI · 017447 FRAI

REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0150